
 

 

CURRENT YOUTH LEGISLATORS 

2019–2021 Term 
 

(Revised 10/29/19) 
 

Youth Legislator 
Senate 

District 

Appointing 

Senator 
Email 

Jim Atwood 

 

 

18 

 

Senator 

Hammond 

 

Jim.Atwood@youthleg.state.nv.us  

 

Term ends: May 31, 2021 

Joanna Bieda 

 

 

5 

 

Senator 

Woodhouse 

 

Joanna.Bieda@youthleg.state.nv.us   

 

Term ends: May 31, 2021 

Alexia Carver 

 

 

15 

 

Senator 

Gansert 

 

Alexia.Carver@youthleg.state.nv.us  

 

Term ends: May 31, 2021 

Sahi Chundu 

 

 

3 

 

Senator 

Brooks 

 

Sahithi.Chundu@youthleg.state.nv.us 

 

Term ends: May 31, 2021 

Olivia Craig 

 

 

17 

 

Senator 

Settelmeyer 

 

Olivia.Craig@youthleg.state.nv.us  

 

Term ends: May 31, 2021 

NEVADA YOUTH LEGISLATURE 
Nevada Revised Statutes 219A.130 
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2 

Youth Legislator 
Senate 

District 

Appointing 

Senator 
Email 

Kirk Davis II 

 

 

2 

 

Senator  

Denis 

 

Kirk.Davis@youthleg.state.nv.us   

 

Term ends: May 31, 2021 

Romana Dvoran 

 

 

13 

 

Senator  

Ratti 

 

Romana.Dvoran@youthleg.state.nv.us   

 

Term ends: May 31, 2021 

Adele Espinosa de  

los Monteros 

 

 

14 

 

Senator 

Hansen 

 

Adele.EspinosadelosMonteros@youthleg.state.nv.us 

 

Term ends: May 31, 2021 

Tyler Fournier 

 

 

6 

 

Senator 

Cannizzaro 

 

Tyler.Fournier@youthleg.state.nv.us  

 

Term ends: May 31, 2021 

Kamieko Goines 

 

 

4 

 

Senator 

Washington 

 

Kamieko.Goines@youthleg.state.nv.us   

 

Term ends: May 31, 2021 

Melekte Hailemeskel 

 

 

9 

 

Senator 

Scheible 

 

Melekte.Hailemeskel@youthleg.state.nv.us   

 

Term ends: May 31, 2021 

Rhythm Kincade 

 

 

1 

 

Senator 

Spearman 

 

Rhythm.Kincade@youthleg.state.nv.us  

 

Term ends: May 31, 2021 
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3 

Youth Legislator 
Senate 

District 

Appointing 

Senator 
Email 

Julianna Melendez 

 

 

10 

 

Senator 

Cancela 

 

Julianna.Melendez@youthleg.state.nv.us  

 

Term ends: May 31, 2021 

Leila Moassessi 

 

 

16 

 

Senator 

Kieckhefer 

 

Leila.Moassessi@youthleg.state.nv.us   

 

Term ends: May 31, 2021 

Shaunta Palmer 

 

 

7 

 

Senator 

Parks 

 

Shaunta.Palmer@youthleg.state.nv.us   

 

Term ends: May 31, 2021 

Gabby Peracchi 

 

 

19 

 

Senator 

Goicoechea 

 

Gabriella.Peracchi@youthleg.state.nv.us   

 

Term ends: May 31, 2021 

Kirstin Springer 

 

 

20 

 

Senator 

Pickard 

 

Kirstin.Springer@youthleg.state.nv.us   

 

Term ends: May 31, 2021 

Nicole Valenzuela 

 

 

21 

 

Senator 

Ohrenschall 

 

Nicole.Valenzuela@youthleg.state.nv.us   

 

Term ends: May 31, 2021 

Ploy Wandeevong 

 

 

11 

 

Senator  

Harris 

 

 

Ploy.Wandeevong@youthleg.state.nv.us   

 

Term ends: May 31, 2021 
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4 

Youth Legislator 
Senate 

District 

Appointing 

Senator 
Email 

Alex Wong 

 

 

8 

 

Senator 

Dondero 

Loop 

 

Alexander.Wong@youthleg.state.nv.us   

 

Term ends: May 31, 2021 

VACANT 

 

 

12 

 

Senator 

Hardy 

 

N/A 

  
 Youth Legislator Julianne Delap represented Senate District 12 from July 1, 2019, to September 22, 2019. 
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